expenses and commissions (a 20% discount from net asset value), and (d) an offering of 2,375,025 shares of common
stock (25% of the outstanding shares) at $0.01 per share, the par value of our common stock (a 100% discount from
net asset value). The prospectus supplement pursuant to which any discounted offering is made will include a chart
based on the actual number of shares of common stock in such offering and the actual discount to the most recently
determined net asset value. For example, if we issue 2,375,025 shares of our common stock (25% of the outstanding
shares) at $0.01 per share, the par value of our common stock (a 100% discount from net asset value), then our net
asset value per share following such offering will be $14.76, which will reflect a 20.00% decrease in net asset value
per share to those stockholders who do not participate in this offering. It is not possible to predict the level of market
price decline that may occur.

Example 1 Example 2 Example 3 Example 4
5% Offering at
5% Discount

10% Offering at
10% Discount

20% Offering at
20% Discount

25% Offering at
100% Discount

Prior to Sale
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Offering Price
Price per Share to
Public $ 18.45 $ 17.48 $ 15.54 $ 0.01
Net Proceeds per
Share to Issuer $ 17.53 $ 16.61 $ 14.76 $ 0.01
Decrease to Net
Asset Value
Total Shares
Outstanding 9,500,100 9,975,105 5.00% 10,450,110 10.00% 11,400,120 20.00% 11,875,125 25.00%
Net Asset Value
per Share $ 18.45 $ 18.41 (0.24)% $ 18.28 (0.91)% $ 17.84 (3.33)% $ 14.76 (19.99)%
Dilution to
Nonparticipating
Stockholder
Shares Held by
Stockholder A 9,500 9,500 �%   9,500 �%   9,500 �%   9,500 �%
Percentage Held
by Stockholder A 0.10% 0.10% (4.76)% 0.09% (9.09)% 0.08% (16.67)% 0.08% (20.00)%
Total Net Asset
Value Held by

$ 175,277 $ 174,860 (0.24)% $ 173,683 (0.91)% $ 169,434 (3.33)% $ 140,240 (19.99)%

Edgar Filing: Solar Senior Capital Ltd. - Form POS 8C

Table of Contents 249

Stockholder A
Total Investment
by Stockholder A
(Assumed to be
Current NAV per
Share) $ 175,277 $ 175,277 $ 175,277 $ 175,277 $ 175,277
Total Dilution to
Stockholder A
(Total Net Asset
Value Less Total
Investment) $ (417) $ (1,593) $ (5,843) $ (35,036)

129

Edgar Filing: Solar Senior Capital Ltd. - Form POS 8C

Table of Contents 250

Table of Contents

Example 1 Example 2 Example 3 Example 4

5% Offering at
5% Discount

10% Offering
at

10% Discount

20% Offering
at

20% Discount
25% Offering at
100% Discount

Prior to Sale
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Following

Sale
%

Change
Investment per
Share Held by
Stockholder A
(Assumed to be
NAV per Share on
Shares Held Prior
to Sale) $ 18.45 $ 18.45 $ 18.45 $ 18.45 $ 18.45
Net Asset Value per
Share Held by
Stockholder A $ 18.41 $ 18.28 $ 17.84 $ 14.76
Dilution per Share
Held by
Stockholder A (Net
Asset Value per
Share Less
Investment per
Share) $ (0.04) $ (0.17) $ (0.62) $ (3.69)
Percentage Dilution
to Stockholder A
(Dilution per Share
Divided by
Investment per
Share) (0.24)% (0.91)% (3.33)% (19.99)%
Impact On Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in the Offering

Our existing stockholders who participate in an offering below net asset value per share or who buy additional shares
in the secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and commissions) will
experience the same types of net asset value dilution as the nonparticipating stockholders, although at a lower level, to
the extent they purchase less than the same percentage of the discounted offering as their interest in shares of our
common stock immediately prior to the offering. The level of net asset value dilution will decrease as the number of